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IOWA ELECTRIc LIGHT AND POWER COMPANY 
General Office 

CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA 

C. W. SANDFORD November 1, 1971 Repltory Rfe Cy.  
VICE PRESIDENTFo .  

Dr. Peter A. Morris, Director 
Division of Reactor Licensing 
U.S. Atomic Energy Commission 
Washington, D.C. 20545 

Re: AEC Docket No. 50-331 
Duane Arnold Energy Center 

Dear Doctor Morris: 

This is in reference to the Statement of 
Iowa Electric Light and Power Company, Central Iowa 
Power Cooperative and Corn Belt Power Cooperative 
which was prepared in response to the requirements 
of paragraph 3 of Section E, "Appendix D--Interim 
Statement of General Policy and Procedure: Imple
mentation of the National Environmental Policy Act 
of 1969 (Public Law 91-190)". That Statement was 
transmitted to you by letter dated October 18, 1971 
from the law firm of Lowenstein and Newman. I am 
now transmitting a verification of the Statement 
under oath.  

As the Statement indicates, the Bechtel 
Corporation was retained to perform the engineering 
and construction services for the Duane Arnold Energy 
Center and to design and supply many of its compo
nents. Representatives of Bechtel were consulted in 
connection with those portions of the Statement deal
ing with design features and back fitting changes of 
environmental interest, status of construction and 
the impact on plant costs of a suspension of construc
tion.  

CV Sincerely, 

DOCKETc 
USAEG 

C. W. Sandford 
NOV 5 1971 Mo Vice Presiden



Regtilatory Fie Cy.  

I, C. W. Sandford; do hereby certify that 

I am a Vice President of Iowa Electric Light and 

Power Company, that the "Statement in Compliance with 

Paragraph 3 of Section E, 10CFR, Part 50, Appendix 

D", dated October 16, 1971, and submitted to the 

Atomic Energy Commission by letter of October 18, 

1971, from Messrs. Lowenstein and Newman, attorneys 

for Iowa Electric Light and Power Company, was pre

pared under my supervision and direction, and that, 

to the best of my knowledge and belief, the said 

Statement and the facts referred to therein are true 

and correct.  

C. W. Sandfo~

STATE OF IOWA 
ss: 

COUNTY OF LINN ) 

Subscribed.and sworn to before me by the 

said C. W. Sandford on this , _- day of November, 

1971.  

Notary Public in and 
Linn County, Iowa 

Helen Cooksey 
NOTARY PUBLIC 

State of Iowa 
Commission Expires 

July 4, 1972


